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With the compliments of

Lrenco/Khan questions
~liament on

BRITISH EMBASSY

. LANGE VOORHOUT 10 THE HAGUE

Telephone 64 58 00
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in the commons today 29 november 19?9, mr tam dalysli asked he
orime minister whether she will orcer a review of british invoelvemeny
in joint european projects insofar as matters of nuclaar securiiy
are concermned, in the Light of the whar inoident at urenco.

mr whitelazw: 1 have been asked to reply.

ihe goverhment atiach importance to continued participation in
tne coliaboration on cenirifuge enrichment, our concern about the

=

khan incident in ithe nethertands nay peGn MaUs VIry ©
nariners, and action has atready been iaken to reinforece ihe
arrangements for monitoring ihe impLementation of existing
tpipartite security rules and procedures. security ig being
kept under ctLose review by the joint commiti=e of the inres
governments in the Light of the report by the rzineriands
government of their investigation of the khan incldent.

no otner jolnt eurcpaan projects in the nivil nuclezr field
suprently invoilve the transfer of cilassified information
But abl are kaept undsr conitinucus revisw Tor security ano pinher
impLications. '

mr dalyeil: since the issue is nuclear prol 1feration iv asla,
are the govi saying tnat they are satlsfled witn ine dulch propos aLs
r‘l

ot forward 2t the joint committee on 1€ november?
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me whitalaw: 1 acpreclate the hon gentleman’s Cicse Intar
in *his matter. 1% is extremely importani. he had the fouries
to meke ciLoar what he wished to ask in putiing down his GUEsTLON.
it 1s perhaps oifficuit always to be satisfled, butl we shall <o
everyihing poasinia thraugh diplomatic channsls to impress ugﬁn

‘«r

our sarimers the vitzl importance of these secu ritly arrangemonis,



mr hooley: wnai steps are being taken to make sure that nstionals
of countries that are not signatorles 1o the noﬁ-prohiferation
treaty, such as israel and south africé, do not have access te the
technigquas covered by urenco?

g
Il

L . whitelaw: these are matters relating to arrangemenis on
security rsached between the govis concerned. 1 shall make sure
that they are brought to the atiention of those conserned.

mr cryer: will the right hon gentleman accept that the devalopmant
of nuclear power, on a civil basis, internationally or
natilonalty, involves grave dangers? this has been demonstrted
at harrisoburg. wiltl he alse accept that grave reductions in our
civil liberties are involved, due to the tignt security arrangements
that are freguently nacessary? ' |

witl the govi move away from their obsession with nuclear power
and cease to build, construct or develop nucleas power untit an
absolutely concrete and complete safeguard is provided
against any injury?

mr whitelaw: the answer to that question must be "’no sir'?,
we will keep all security considerations caraefully in mind.
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Britse pagY mentaire vragen inzake de Khan-affaire

Hierbij doe ik U enkele vragen van het Britse Parlementslid Tom Dalyell
aan de Prime Minlster toekomen, alsmede ontwerparntwoorden daarop.
Ik heb deze Informatie ontvangen van de Heer Shepherd van de Britse Am-—

bassade h.t.s.

Naar mijn mening geven de antwoorden geen aanleiding tot commentasr onzer-—
zijds.

Cfm dictast.



URENCO: KHAN AFFATR

Tom Dalyell IMP has put the following question to the Prime Minister:

Whether she will order a review of British involvement in
Joint European projects insofar as matters of nuclear security are
concerned, in the light of the Khan incident at Urenco. [Oral PQ:
to be answered in the Prime Minister's absence by Mr Whitelaw on
29 November)

Draft Answer

The Government attaches importance to continued participation
in the collaboration on centrifuge enrichment. 4s I told the
Hon Member on 28 November, the three governments are reviewing
existing security arrangements with a view to improving their
effectiveness. No other joirt European projects in the civil nuclear
field currently involve the transfer of classified information but all

are kept under continuous review for security and other implications.

CONFIDENTIAL



URENCO: KHAN AFFAIR

Tom Dalyell MP has put the following question to the Prime Minister:

wWhat discussions she has had with the Government of Holland
on the security risks involved in the Khan incident at the Nuclear
Centrifuge Establishment at Urence, Almelo, Holland. [Written PQ
for answer on 28 November]

Draft Answer

There have been nco tripartite ministerisl discussions on this
but our concern about the ¥han incident has been made very clear to
our partners. As the Secretary of State for Energy said in a written
answer on 29 October 1979 action has already been taken to reinforce
the arrangements for wmonitoring the implementation of the existing
tripartite security rules and procedures for the uranium enrichment
collaboration. The Netherlands Government have conducted an investi-
gation inte the circumstances of the Khan incident and a copy of their
report has been received in confidence by the UK. Its implications
for future security arrahgements were discussed by officials at The
Joint Committee meeting held on 16 November 1979 and it was agreed
that security experts of the three governments should be asked to
study the report in detail and make recommendations ag necessary in
the light of its findings.

CONHTENTIAT
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URENCO: KHAN AFFAIR

Draft Supplementaries

Dufch investigation of the Khan incident.

The UK Government has received a copy in confidence of the
Netherlands Government's report on their investigation of the Khan

incident. The contents of the report are a matter for the Netherlands
Government.

Action to tighten security within Urenco.

I refer to the written answer given by the Prime Minister on
28 November and that given by the Secretary of State for Energy on
29 October 197G,

Employment of fourth country nationals on centrifuge work classified
confidential or above requires Joint Committee clearance.

No clearance from the Joint Committee was sought in the case of
Dr Khan.

No non-UK nationals are employed in the UK by BNFL at Capenhurst
or any of their sub-contractors on centrifuge work classified
confidential or above. Joint Committee clearance was given in 1971
te the continued employment on the centrifuge project of some 15
Austrian nationals. No other clearances have been sought.

CONFIDENTTIAL



MINISTERIE VAN BUITENLANDSE ZAKEN
PLEIN 23 — ’S-GRAVENHAGE — TEL. 614941

Aan de Hoogedelgestrenge Heer
Mr. J. Bos

Plv. Secretaris-Generaal
Ministerie van Economische Zaken

te _
GEHEIM 's-Gravenhage
Dicnstonderdeel s Internationale Organisaties Datvm: 3 december 1979
Onderwerp: Zaak Khan Kenmerk: DIQ/PT 292117-3587GE
-/ Voor de goede orde doe ik U hierbij kopie toe-

komen van de "speaking note” die door de Britse am-
bassadeur bij zijn bezoek aan Minister van der Klaauw
op 15 dezer werd achtergelaten. Door een administra-
tieve vergissing is deze veriending tot mijner spijt

vertraagd.

Afschrift van brief en bijlage zend ik aan de

Heer Hassink.

Het Hoofd van de Afdeling Politieke
en Internationale Veiligheidszaken/DIO,

C

/0

(A.J. Ettema)

VERZOEK BI] BEANTWOORDING DATUM, KENMERK EN ONDERWERP TE VERMELDEN

1547 4.72-221655*-41
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Gualtheérie van Weezel- BuZa

1

Heeft de Minjster kennis nenomen van
een bericht in de “Sunday Timesw van
25 dezer, waarin melding wordt ge-
maakt van de diefstal van 20 ton vaor
Frankrijk bestemg uranium uit een
vrachtwagen op wWeg van het noorden
van Niger naar de haven van Cotonou
in Benin?
2
Is het bericht waar €n mag tevens,
overeenkomstig hetzelfde artikel, aan-
Benomen worden. dat het hier niet
gaatom een enkeie diefstal maar dat
in het verteden meermalen, op gelijk-
soaortige wijze, uranium ontvreemd is
envia Libié naar Pakistan verscheept?
3 i -
Wordt, indien deze berichten waar zijn,
het vermoeden nigt versterkt, dat Pa-
kistan in samenwerking rnet Libjé op
weg is een nucieair wapen te ontwikke-
fen?

4

Is de Minister bereid, gezien het ba-
venstaande contact op te nemen met
zijn EPS-partrers en via de lerse voor-
zitter bij de Pakistaanse regering na-
vraag te doen over deze gang van za-
ken?

5

Kan de Minister, in het licht van deze
gebeurtenissen, een indruk geven van
het gesprek dat hij et zijn Pakistaan.
secoliega in New York heeft gehad?
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